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EN - Assembly parts FR - Pieces a assembler DE - Montageteile IT - Parti da montare ES - Piezas

de ensamble PT - Pecas de montagem NL - Montagestukken EL - AvtoMaktika cuveAeuon PL - Czesci
przeznaczone do montazu ZH - 2544 HU - Osszeszerelendd részek HR - Dijelovi za montazu

RO - Componente de asamblat SL - Deli, ki jih je treba sestaviti BG - YacTtu, konto Tpabea aa 6baaT criobeHu
RU - YacTu, nognexkaiyme yctaHoske UA - HaCTUHM, WO NIANArA0Tb CKNaaaHHo CZ -Casti uréené k montazi
SK - Stcasti, Ktoré Sa Maju Montovat LT - Montuojamos dalys LV - Detalas montaZai ET - Kokkupandavad
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EN - Keep this instruction manual with the product for future reference. Read the instructions carefully before assembly. FR - Conserver le manuel d'utilisation & proximité du produit
pour de futures références . Lire attentivement la notice avant de commencer 'assemblage. DE - Bewahren Sie das Benutzerhandbuch in der Ndhe des Produkts auf, damit Sie spdter
jederzeit nachschlagen kénnen. Lesen Sie vor der Montage die Anweisungen aufmerksam durch. IT - Conservare il manuale d’uso per referenze future in prossimitda del prodotto. Prima
diiniziare 'assemblaggio leggere attentamente le avvertenze. ES - Guarde el manual de uso para futuras consultas cerca del producto. Antes de empezar el montaije, lea detenidamente
las advertencias. PT - Guarde o manual de uso para consultas futuras na proximidade do produto. Antes de iniciar a montagem, leia os avisos com atengdo. NL - Bewaar de handleiding
in nabijheid van het product voor toekomstige raadpleging. Lees deze voorschriften aandachtig alvorens met de montage te beginnen. EL - QUAGETE auTO TO EyXELPISLO XPriONG KOVTA OTO
TIPOLOV Ylol LEANOVTIKEG XPAOELG. TPty EEKIVAOTE TNV GUVOPHOAGYNOT SLBAOTE TIPOCEXTIKA TIG TtPOoELSOTIOm|OELG 0opoeiag. PL - Przechowywac instrukcje obstugi w poblizu produktu do
przysztych konsultacji. Przed rozpoczeciem montazu przeczyta¢ uwaznie pouczenia. ZH - {RE 371, HU - A haszndlati utmutaté megtartandd. Az §sszeszerelés el6tt alaposan
olvassa @t az 8sszeszerelési utasitasokat! HR - ZadrZite upute za uporabu. PaZljivo procitajte upute prije pocetka montaze. RO - Pastrati manualul de utilizare in apropierea produsului
pentru consultdri ulterioare. Inainte de a incepe asamblarea cititi cu atentie avertismentele. SL - Shraniti navodila za montaZo. Pred zagetkom montaZe natanéno prebrati navodila.
BG - 3anaseTe MHCTPYKLMATA 3a eKcrioaTauma. Mpesun 3arnoyBaHe HaO MOHTAX NpoyeTeTe BHUMATENHO yKa3aHuATd. RU - XpaHWTe pyKOBOACTBO Mosb3oBaTtens rnobamMsocty ot
v3zienns Ana AasbHeNLLIero K Hemy obpallieHus. Nepep TeM, KaK MPUCTYMUTL K CO0pKe, BHUMATEbHO 03HAKOMBTECh C npeaynpexaeH1amMu. UA - 36epiraTh iHCTPYKLIiI0 3 KOPUCTYBAHHA.
Mepes NOYATKOM MOHTAXY YBAXKHO NMpounTaTH pekomeHaauil. CZ - Uchovejte tento ndvod pro jeho piipadné dalsi pouZiti. Pred montdzni si peclivé proctéte instrukce. SK - UZivatelsku
priru¢ku uchovaijte. Pred zac¢atim montdZze sa dékladne obozndmte s pokynmi. LT - I§saugoti naudojimo instrukcijq. Pries pradedant montavimg, atidZiai perskaityti instrukcijas.
LV - Saglabat lietoSanas instrukciju. Pirms montdZzas uzsdk3anas, uzmanigi izlasit instrukcijas. ET - Teenindusjuhend sdilitada. Enne paigaldamise alustamist lugeda juhised
hoolikalt ldbi.
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To fix the handle to the door, insert the screws at the places marked "F" or "E"
Pour fixer la poignée a la porte, sélectionnez la position « F » ou « E » et insérez la vis.

Um den Griff an der Tir zu befestigen, widhlen Sie die Position ,,F“ oder ,E“ und setzen Sie die Schraube ein.

Per fissare le maniglie alla porta selezionate le posizioni «F» o «E» e inserite la vite.

Para fijar la manija a la puerta, seleccione las posiciones «F» o «E» e inserte el tornillo.

Para fixar o puxador na porta, selecione as posi¢des "F" ou "E" e introduza o parafuso.

Om de handgreep aan de deur te bevestigen, selecteert u de posities "F" of "E" en brengt u de schroef in.
Mo va oTeEPEWOETE TN XELPOAAPT) oTNV TIOPTO, ETUAEETE TIG O€0ELg «F» 1] «E» ko eloaydyete n Bida.

Aby zamocowa¢ klamke do drzwi, nalezy wybra¢ pozycje ,,F” lub ,,E” i wkreci¢ srube.
ERFRE/NIL, BERFEE EFITNIEE]

A fogantyu ajtéhoz valé rogzitéséhez valassza ki a ,F” vagy az ,,E” poziciét, és csavarja be a csavart.
Pentru a fixa manerul de usd, selectati pozitiile ,F” sau ,,E” si introduceti surubul.

Ce Zelite ro¢ico pritrditi na vrata, izberite poloZaj "F" ali "E" in vstavite vijak.

3a aa PUKCcHMpaTe ApbLXKKATA KbM BpATATa, U3bepeTte nosuuusa "F" nnu "E", cnen koeTo nocTaBeTe BUHTA.
UTob6bl 3aKpenuTh PyUKY Ha ABEpH, BbibepuTe MecTo, 0603HaUYeHHOoe «F» nin «E» U BCTABLTE BMHT.

LLlo6 3adikcyBaTH pyuKy Ha ABepAX, BUbepiTb monoxeHHa "F" abo "E" Ta BCTasTe wypyn.

Chcete-li upevnit rukojet ke dvefim, zvolte polohu "F" nebo "E" a zasurite Sroub.

Pre upevnenie klu¢ky na dvere, zadajte polohu "F" alebo "E" a vloZte skrutku.

Norédami pritvirtinti rankeng prie dury, pasirinkite "F" arba "E" padétj ir jkiskite varztq.

Lai piestiprinatu durvju rokturi, izvélieties pozicijas "F" vai "E" un ievietojiet skrivi.

Kdepideme kinnitamiseks uksele valige "F" voi "E" asendid ja sisestage kruvi.
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EN -Fasten the cupboard to the wall (screws and anchors not included). FR - Fixer 'armoire au mur (vis et chevilles non incluses). DE -Befestigen Sie
den Schrank an der Wand (Schrauben und Diibel sind nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten). IT - Fissare 'armadio a muro (viti e tasselli non inclusi). ES -
Fije el armario en la pared (la dotacién no incluye tornillos y tacos). PT -Fixe o armdrio na parede (parafusos e buchas ndo incluidos). Escolher a bucha
conforme a superficie de apoio. NL - Bevestig de kast aan de muur (schroeven en pluggen niet bijgeleverd). EL - ZtepewoTe TV VTOUAATIO OTOV TOiXO
(Bi&eg kau ouTar Sev iephapBavovtan). PL - Przymocowaé szafe do muru ($ruby i kotki nie sqg zawarte w dostawie). ZH -EiFEEEER L (184470
HENRIE B THESEE) HU - A szekrény a falhoz régzitendd (a csavarokat és a diibeleket a termék nem tartalmazza). A diibel a fal fajtajahoz
vdlasztandé. HR - Pricvrstite ormar na zid (vijci i koSuljice nisu uklju¢eni u isporuku). Odaberite ko3uljicu ovisno o povrsini oslonca. RO - Fixati dulapul
de zid (suruburile si diblurile nu sunt incluse in set). Alegeti dublul in functie de suprafata de sprijin. SL - Za zagotavljanje vecje stabilnosti, v primeru,
ko podlaga ni ravna, uporabiti je treba regulacijske sornike, ki se nahajajo pod nogami omare. BG - MpukpeneTe wkada KbM CTeHATA (AOCTABKATA
He BKJIIOYBA BUHTOBE W Atobenu). M3bepeTe Atobena B 3aBUCUMOCT OT ONOPHATA NoBLPXHOCT. RU - MpuKpenuTb WKad K cTeHe (6onTbl U At06enu He
BXOAAT B KOMMNNeEKT). MopaobpaTk Atobesnb B 3aBUCHMOCTH OT 0nopHOW noBepxHOcTH. UA - NpUKpINUTK Wwady Ao CTiHW (FBUHTK Ta Atobeni He BXoAATb
y komnnekT. MNigibpatn atobens signosiaHo Ao nosepxHi KpinneHHa CZ Skfif pripevnéte na sténu (Srouby a hmoZdinky nejsou v baleni). Hmozdinku
vyberte podle povrchu pfipevnéni. SK - Skrifiu pripevnite k stene (skrutky a rozperky nie st v suprave). Rozperny kolik vyberte ndleZite podla typu
danej steny. LT - Spintq pritvirtinti prie sienos (varztai ir kais¢iai nejeina j tiekimo apimtj). Pasirinkti atraminiam pavirsiui tinkamgq kaistj. LV - Skapi
piestiprindt pie sienas (skrives un dibeli neietilpst piegades komplektd). Dibeli jGizvélas atbilstosi atbalsta virsmai. ET - Kinnitada kapp miidirile (kruvid
ja tutblid komplekti ei kuulu). Valida ttdiblid tugipinnast séltuvalt.
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EN - Tribac “S” boxes not included.
FR - Boites Tribac “S” non comprises.
— . DE - Die Tribac “S”-Boxen sind nicht
mﬂ im Lieferumfang enthalten.

} IT - Scatole Tribac “S” non incluse.

ES - Las cajas Tribac “S” no estan incluidas.

PT - Caixas Tribac “S” ndo incluidas.
NL - Dozen Tribac “S” niet inbegrepen.
EL - To koutié Tribac “S” &ev oupmephapBavovtot.

PL - Pojemniki Tribac “S” niedostarczone.

RO - Cutiile Tribac “S” nu sunt incluse.
RU - Kopobkw Tribac “S” He BxoaAaT B Habop.
CZ - Krabice Tribac “S” nejsou soucdsti baleni.

After assembly is completed there may be extra small parts, you may dispose of these as they are not needed | Une fois 'assemblage terminé, il se peut que vous ayez
quelques petites piéces en trop dont vous pouvez vous débarrasser car elles ne sont pas nécessaires | Sollten nach dem Zusammenbau kleinere Plastikteile tibrig geblieben
sein, so kénnen Sie diese entsorgen | A montaggio ultimato possono avanzare alcune piccole parti, queste possono essere smaltite perché non sono necessarie | Finalizado
el montaje, pueden sobrar algunas piezas, puede disponer de ellas pues no son necesarias | Concluido a assembléia, eles podem ter alguns pedagos mais que sufi ciente,
pode os ter porque eles nGo sdo necessdrios | Voor de zekerheid zijn extra kleine onderdelen toegevoegd, de onderdelen die taveel zijn ontvangen mag u weggooien bij
uw huisafval | Otav n cuvappoAdynon €xet oOAokANPWOEL PTIOPEL Vor UTLAPYOUV ETILITAEOV HIKPG KOPPATLO TTou Sev xpetdovTat, UTopeite va Ta SlaBéoete ota dxpnota | Po
zakonczeniu montazu mogq pozosta¢ niewykorzystane drobne czesci, ktére mozna zutylizowa¢ | &8ss o5, PIRESBARIMVNEN, THREKRGE, FBAFBEEXLSE
{4, | Az Osszeszerelés befejezését kovetéen néhany apro rész megmaradhat. Ezeket megsemmisitheti, mert nincs rajuk sziikség | Nakon zavrSene montaze moze
preostati visak pojedinih malih dijelova, moZete ih odloziti jer vise nisu potrebni | Dupa finalizarea asamblarii, unele componente mici pot avansa, acestea putand fi
eliminate, deoarece nu sunt necesare | Po montazi lahko ostajajo nekateri majhni deli, te je mogoce odstraniti, ker niso potrebni | Creg npvkatouBaHe Ha MOHTaxa
MOe Aia OCTaHaT HAKOW MaJikv YacTu, Te MOXe Aa 6bAaT M3XBBbPAEHW, ThiA KaTo He ca Heobxoaumu | Mocne ycTaHOBKM MOTYT OCTaTbCs HEKOTOPbIE MEJIKUE AeTany,
MX MOXHO YTUAN3MPOBATb, MOCKOJIbKY OHU He Hy>KHbI | [icns cknafaHHa MoxXe CTaTUCs Tak, Lo 3aNuLLyThCs AesKi HEBEUKI AeTani, iX MOXHa yTWUAi3yBaTH, OCKINbKM
BOHW He € HeOBXiAHUMM | Je moZné, Ze po montdZi zbudou nékteré mensi ¢dsti, které mohou byt zlikvidovany, jeliko? jiz nejsou potfebné | Po kompletnej montdzi mozu zvysit
niektoré malé suciastky, tieto mézu byt odstranené, pretoze nie su potrebné | Sumontavus, gali likti kelios nedidelés dalys, kurios gali bati ismestamos, nes néra reikalingos |
Pdrast kokkupanekut véivad osad vidikesed detailid edasi liilkuda, need véib eemaldada, kuna need pole vajalikud Péc montdZas pabeigdanas daZas nelielas detalas var palikt
pari, tas var izmest atkritumos, jo tas nav vajadzigas
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